900235866 10/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Resource Nation, Inc.		02/25/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Business.com Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 Wright Place, Suite 250	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3203166	BUSINESS.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175231231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 617.570.1292

Email: tmadmin@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam J. Rovner c/o Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 1: Exchange Place, 53 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127103-206286 BMI-600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam J. Rovner
Signature:	/mjr/
Date:	10/12/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Business.com name change#page1.tif source=Business.com name change#page2.tif _OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0043

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RESOURCE NATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RESOURCE NATION, INC." TO "BUSINESS.COM MEDIA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 6:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

DATE: 02-28-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8586954

TRADEMARK REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0044

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4382465

110226216

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:41 PM 02/25/2011
FILED 06:12 PM 02/25/2011
SRV 110226216 - 4382465 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RESOURCE NATION, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the corporation is Resource Nation, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").
- The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article FIRST the following new Article FIRST:

"The name of this corporation is Business.com Media, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 of the DGCL, and was duly adopted by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 25th day of February, 2011.

/s/ Ryan Peddycord

Name: Ryan Peddycord

Title: President

LIBC/4012571.1 TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 10/12/2012** REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0045